FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
		TION FORM (PATENTS O	OVER SHEET	5-	102117
TO: The Director of the United States P	atent and Trade			riginal documer	nt(s) or copy <u>(ies).</u>
Submission Type		Conveyance		y Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordatio Document ID#	n)	License	Change	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Gover	Confirmatory	/ License
Corrective Document		(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. Go		•
		L <u>V_</u>	Departmental File		cret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if addi	ional names of conve	ying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) EMCORE CORPORAT	TION				8/30/2005
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional I	names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) U.S. Department of En	ergy				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave	nue, S.W.				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Heargennenn,
Address (line 3) Washington		D.C.		20585-0162 Zlp Code	
Domestic Representative Na	me and Ac	Idroee	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party onl	y.
Name	=		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)			·		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of informat	ion is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 mi	nutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including	time for reviewing the documer
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cove	Phone Product	ante de la constante de la la const	an antimata ia iba U.C. P-4-	of and Trademark 4	Office Chief Information Officer

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2805 (FAX)
Name Brenda K. Banks		
ddress (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue	, S.W.	
Address (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-01	62	
Address (line 4) Telephone (Voice): 202-580	5-2802	
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachr	r of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ənt1
Application Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property). t Number(s)
Patent Application Numb		
		—
		Month Day Year
f this document is being filed together with a was	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)	
Enter PCT application num		
only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.	lumber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	ne total number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee /	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No V
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Brenda K. Banks	Known Cormon	9/19/25
Name of Person Signing		Date
	-	

PATENT REEL: 016815 FRAME: 0151 09/19/2005 08:34 FAX

→ PTO CON LIC

🖾 003/003

DOE Docket No. S-120,117

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:	Method And Apparatus For Coupling Optical Elements To Optoelectronic
	Devices For Manufacturing Optical Transceiver Modules
Inventor:	Gene R. Anderson, et al.
Serial Number:	09/749,287
Filing Date:	December 26, 2000
Patent Number:	6,905,260
Issue Date:	June 14, 2005
Contract No.:	SNL-00FI-0171116
Contractor:	Emcore Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy, National Nuclear Security Administration.

The contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the United States Government ("the Government") a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This license applies to the inventions in the above-identified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent that may be granted therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contract hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Signed this 30th day of August, 2005 (Signature) Robert Bryan (Name) Vice-President, Emcore Corporation

(Title)

If the invention was made under a subcontract, please identify the Prime Contractor.

, Prime Contract No.

8/29/2005 2:53 PM (2K) PALOALTO 56028 v1 [56028_1.DOC] **RECORDED: 09/19/2005**

PATENT REEL: 016815 FRAME: 0152